



City's Notice of Intent to Award as required by ORS 279C.375

It is the policy of the City of Springfield to award Contracts to the Responsible Bidder submitting the lowest Responsive Bid. The City of Springfield reserves its right to reject any or all bids not in compliance with all prescribed public bidding procedures and requirements, waive minor irregularities not affecting substantial rights, and may reject for good cause any or all bids upon a finding of the City of Springfield that it is in the best public interest to do so, and accept such bids that in the opinion of the Springfield City Council are in the best interest of the City of Springfield. Please be informed that the City intends to award a contract to the Bidder so designated.

SUMMARY OF UNIT PRICE BIDS RECEIVED:

PROJECT: 42nd - 48th Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation, P21170

Lowest Responsive Bidder: INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | SPECIFICATIONS | UNIT | QUANTITY | ENGINEER'S | ENGINEER'S | INSTA-PIPE, INC. | | Iron Horse, LLC | | INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES | |
|--|--|----------------|------|----------|---------------------|------------------------------|------------------|------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|
| | | | | | UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE | EXTENDED UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED PRICE | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED PRICE | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED PRICE |
| 1 | Mobilization | 00210.90 | 1 | LS | \$ 100,000.00 | \$100,000 | \$ 69,000.00 | \$ 69,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 26,667.00 | \$ 26,667.00 |
| 2 | Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control - Complete | 00225.90(b) | 1 | LS | \$ 30,000.00 | \$30,000 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 18,912.00 | \$ 18,912.00 |
| 3 | Erosion Control | 00280.90(a) | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$5,000 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 540.00 |
| 4 | Construction Entrance, Type 1 | 00280.90(m) | 2 | EA | \$ 7,500.00 | \$15,000 | \$ 5,900.00 | \$ 11,800.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 5,052.00 | \$ 10,104.00 |
| 5 | Inlet Protection | 00280.90(q) | 5 | EA | \$ 200.00 | \$1,000 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 162.00 | \$ 810.00 |
| 6 | Clearing and Grubbing | 00320.90 | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$5,000 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 3,539.00 | \$ 3,539.00 |
| 7 | Cured-In-Place Pipe Liner, 27 Inch | 00412.90(a) | 4449 | LF | \$ 220.00 | \$978,780 | \$ 227.00 | \$ 1,009,923.00 | \$ 178.00 | \$ 791,922.00 | \$ 144.00 | \$ 640,656.00 |
| 8 | Service Line Reconnections | 00412.90(b) | 2 | EA | \$ 2,500.00 | \$5,000 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 414.00 | \$ 828.00 |
| 9 | Pre- and Post-Construction Mainline Video Inspection | 00415.90(a) | 8898 | LF | \$ 1.50 | \$13,347 | \$ 4.20 | \$ 37,371.60 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 44,490.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 26,694.00 |
| 10 | Minor Adjustment of Manholes | 00490.90 (a) | 3 | EA | \$ 3,500.00 | \$10,500 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 216.00 | \$ 648.00 |
| PROJECT BID ITEM - TOTAL | | | | | | \$1,163,627 | | \$ 1,181,944.60 | | \$ 928,412.00 | | \$ 729,398.00 |
| Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate | | | | | | | | 1.57% | | -20.21% | | -37.32% |